

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 6/2021

Raghuvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate.

Vs

Pawan Kotwal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Monika Thakur, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Compliance report be filed within two weeks positively, failing which
the necessary order shall be passed by the Court.

List on 23.03.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
09.03.2022
Bunty