

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP(S) No. 6/2021

Raghuvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. S. Thakur, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate

Vs

Pawan Kotwal and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Sr. AAG submits that statement of facts/compliance report stands filed. However, the same is not on the file. Registry is directed to digitize the same and place on record.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted time to file response to compliance report by the next date of hearing.

List on 04.04.2022.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
23.03.2022
Shammi