

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CCP (S) No. 6/2021

Raghuvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ashwani Thakur, Advocate

Vs

..... Respondent(s)

Pawan Kotwal Pr. Secy. Revenue
Department and ors.

Through: Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.12.2023

1. In view of the order passed by the Division Bench, the proceedings in this case are deferred for the time being.
2. List on 29.03.2024.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.12.2023
Neha-II



सत्यमेव जयते