

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP(S) No. 6/2021 in
SWP No. 2740/2015**

Raghuvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Vasharan Thakur, Advocate.

vs

Pawan Kotwal Pr. Secy. Revenue Dept.
and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Advocate vice
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
02.05.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the stay issued by the Division Bench is operating.
2. Adjourned.
3. List on **11.07.2025**.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
02.05.2025
*Sahil Padha***