

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CCP (S) No. 6/2021
In SWP No. 2740/2015
CM No. 3500/2022
CM No. 2397/2022**

Raghuvinder Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

vs

Pawan Kotwal & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M A CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(11.07.2025)**

List on **08.09.2025**, subject to the stay issued by learned Division Bench.

**(M A CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
11.07.2025
Renu**